

MHKO070013092019



ORDER PASSED BELOW EXH. 31

1] This application is filed by third party applicants under Order 1 Rule 8 and 10(2) of Code of Civil Procedure, praying therein to add them as a defendant in this matter. According to applicants, this suit is in relation to festival of village. Therefore, being a villagers they are necessary party to this proceeding. They wants to putforth their case in relation to their rights. Hence, this application.

2] Plaintiff filed his say at exh.32 contending that, they have no objection to add present applicant as a defendant No.5 to 39. However, directions may be given to defendants to file written statement on next date without issuing seperate summons to them.

3] Heard both side gone through record. Plaintiffs have no objection to add present applicant Nos. 1 to 35 as a defendant in this matter. Therefore, application deserves to be

allowed. In result, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Plaintiff to carry out necessary amendment in the and insert applicant No. 1 to 35 as a defendant Nos. 5 to 39 in this case and they shall prove amendment copies of plaints on record for proposed defendants. Thereafter proposed defendants shall filed Written Statement as per rule.

Date- 30/01/2021.
Jaysingpur.

(K.G. Sawant)
Civil Judge, Sr.Dn., Jaysingpur.